



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD  
CHESTERFIELD INTERCEPTOR SEWER LINING  
PHASE 2  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0126-1354

DATE: 7/30/2024  
TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

**BIDDER RANKING**

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.	\$ 2,945,500.00
2	Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc.	\$ 3,093,500.00
3	SAK Construction, LLC	\$ 3,339,700.00
4	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	\$ 3,625,080.00
5	Insituform Technologies USA, LLC	\$ 4,099,313.63
6	Michels Trenchless, Inc.	\$ 4,433,401.79



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD  
 CHESTERFIELD INTERCEPTOR SEWER LINING  
 PHASE 2  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0126-1354

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.  
 6045 Sims Road, Suite 2  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc.  
 4086 Michigan Avenue  
 Detroit, MI 48210

SAK Construction, LLC  
 864 Hoff Road  
 O'Fallon, MO 63366

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-up Expense (Max \$105,200)	1	LS	65,000.00	65,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	84,500.00	84,500.00
2.	Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	9,000.00	9,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,600.00	8,600.00
3.	_Permit Allowance	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
4.	_Structure Access Modification	5	Ea	2,350.00	11,750.00	7,500.00	37,500.00	100.00	500.00
5.	_Bypass Pumping	1	LS	203,000.00	203,000.00	185,000.00	185,000.00	96,000.00	96,000.00
6.	_Easement Access (27 inch)	1	LS	130,000.00	130,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	104,000.00	104,000.00
7.	_Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 27 inch, Full Length	15,300	Ft	149.00	2,279,700.00	150.00	2,295,000.00	170.00	2,601,000.00
8.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 27 inch	15,300	Ft	0.75	11,475.00	2.50	38,250.00	2.00	30,600.00
9.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, FCIPP, 27 inch	15,300	Ft	7.75	118,575.00	15.00	229,500.00	20.00	306,000.00
10.	_Mineral Deposit, Rem	50	Ea	140.00	7,000.00	150.00	7,500.00	550.00	27,500.00
11.	_Final Cleanup and Restoration	1	LS	29,000.00	29,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
12.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	31,000.00	31,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
13.	_Deliverables	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	750.00	750.00	500.00	500.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>2,945,500.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>3,093,500.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>3,339,700.00</b>



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD  
 CHESTERFIELD INTERCEPTOR SEWER LINING  
 PHASE 2  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0126-1354

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.  
 31604 Pamar Court  
 New Haven, MI 48048

Insituform Technologies USA, LLC  
 580 Goddard Avenue  
 Chesterfield, MO 63005

Michels Trenchless, Inc.  
 817 Main Street  
 Brownsville, WI 53006

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.		Insituform Technologies USA, LLC		Michels Trenchless, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-up Expense (Max \$105,200)	1	LS	105,200.00	105,200.00	73,041.18	73,041.18	128,818.00	128,818.00
2.	Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00	8,707.87	8,707.87	18,121.79	18,121.79
3.	_Permit Allowance	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
4.	_Structure Access Modification	5	Ea	1,750.00	8,750.00	1,685.39	8,426.95	0.00	0.00
5.	_Bypass Pumping	1	LS	450,000.00	450,000.00	585,597.27	585,597.27	310,547.00	310,547.00
6.	_Easement Access (27 inch)	1	LS	35,000.00	35,000.00	475,056.18	475,056.18	396,345.00	396,345.00
7.	_Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 27 inch, Full Length	15,300	Ft	176.00	2,692,800.00	163.56	2,502,468.00	200.00	3,060,000.00
8.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 27 inch	15,300	Ft	1.10	16,830.00	1.12	17,136.00	4.00	61,200.00
9.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, FCIPP, 27 inch	15,300	Ft	15.00	229,500.00	21.78	333,234.00	20.00	306,000.00
10.	_Mineral Deposit, Rem	50	Ea	50.00	2,500.00	561.80	28,090.00	1,240.00	62,000.00
11.	_Final Cleanup and Restoration	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	16,853.93	16,853.93	19,843.00	19,843.00
12.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	22,500.00	22,500.00	10,140.45	10,140.45	22,527.00	22,527.00
13.	_Deliverables	1	LS	500.00	500.00	561.80	561.80	8,000.00	8,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>3,625,080.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>4,099,313.63</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>4,433,401.79</b>